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POLOKWANE MUNICIPALITY HEREBY INVITES POTENTIAL SERVICE PROVIDERS TO SUBMIT BIDS ON THE BELOW MENTIONED
PROJECTS AS DESCRIBED IN THE TERMS OF REFERENCE OR BID DOCUMENT.

THESE BIDS ARE SUBJECT TO THE, PREFERENTIAL PROCUREMENT POLICY FRAMEWORK ACT AND THE PREFERENTIAL
PROCUREMENT REGULATIONS, 2022, AND THE GENERAL CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT (GCC) AND, IF APPLICABLE, ANY OTHER

SPECIAL CONDITIONS OF CONTRACT.

Bid No Bid Description Period of|[Evaluation Compulsory | Closing Date |Profession |Contact Person
Advert. [Criteria Site and and Time al
Briefing Registratio
n/CIDB
PM01/2023 | Supply And Delivery |14 days [80/20 N/A 11 September  |N/A Mr. Arnold Pretorius at
of a + 23 Meter Price — 80 2023 @10H00 015 023 5983;
Reach, Telescopic Specific Goals -20 Container No 1 arnoldp@polokwane.gov.za
Hydraulic Operated and Mr. Gerrie Craig at
Aerial Platform on a 015 290 2694;
New Diesel, Flat Bed gerriec@polokwane.gov.za
4x4 Truck
PMO04/2023 | Supply and Delivery |14 days |80/20 N/A 11 September  |N/A Ms. Nancy Richter at 015 290
of 2 X Panel Van Price — 80 2023 @10H00 2648;
Combis Specific Goals -20 Container No 1 nancyr@polokwane.gov.za
and Mr. Sefako Mahlo at 015
290 2422
; sefakom@polokwane.gov.za
PM113/2020 | Appointment of 30 days [80/20 N/A 26 September  |N/A Mr. Reuben Maleta at
Additional Service Price — 80 2023 @10HO00 015 290 2141;
Providers To Be on Specific Goals -20 Container No 1 reubenm@polokwane.gov.za
The Panel For the or Ms. Modjadji Rampheri at
Provision of 015 290 2142;
Specialised Legal modjadji@polokwane.gov.za
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Services For
Polokwane
Municipality and
Entities on an As and
When Required Basis

PM66/2021 Supply and Deliver of (30 days [80/20 N/A 26 September  |[N/A Mr. Phuti Kabe at 015 290
Heavy Duty Rescue Price — 80 2023 @10HO00 2405
Hydraulics Equipment Specific Goals -20 Container No 1
For a Period of Three phutik@polokwane.gov.za
(03) Years(Re- and Mr. Mack Malinga at
Advert) 015 290 2385;
Mackml@polokwane.gov.za
PM60/2022 | Appointment of Three [30 days [80/20 N/A 27 September  |2SO or Mr. Gilbert Matlala at 015
(03) Service Price — 80 2023 @10HO0 |Higher 0290 2314;
Providers For Specific Goals -20 Container No 1 gilbertm@polokwane.gov.za
Plumbing and Mr. Calvin Mothapo at
Maintenance Works 015 290 2208,
for Municipal Wide calvinm@polokwane.gov.za
Facilities For A
Period of Three (03)
Years
PMQ7/2023 Supply and Delivery |30 days [80/20 N/A 27 September  |N/A Mr. Phuti Kabe at 015 290
of Rope Rescue/High Price — 80 2023 @10HO00 2405
Angle Equipment For Specific Goals -20 Container No 1
a Period of Three phutik@polokwane.gov.za
(03) Years and Mr. Lucas Kekana at
015 290 2000;
LucasK@polokwane.gov.za
PM08/2023 | Appointment of Two |30 Days [80/20 N/A 28 September  |N/A Mr. Jerry Manyama at
(02) Service Price — 80 2023 @10H00 015 290 2701,

Providers for Supply
and Delivery of
General Personal

Specific Goals -20

Container No 1

jerrym@polokwane.gov.za
and Ms. Josephine Kekana at

015 290 2521,
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Protective josephinek@polokwane.gov.z
Clothing/Equipment a
and Uniform for a
Period of Three (03)
Years
PM09/2023 | Supply and Delivery |30 days [80/20 N/A 28 September  |N/A Mr. Phuti Kabe at 015 290
of Multi-Purpose Price — 80 2023 @10HO00 2405
Branches and Specific Goals -20 Container No 1
Pro/Pak for Period of phutik@polokwane.gov.za
Three (03) Years and Mr. Mack Malinga at
015 290 2385;
Mackml@polokwane.gov.za
PM10/2023 | Supply and Delivery |30 days [80/20 N/A 29 September  |N/A Mr. Phuti Kabe at 015 290
of Portable Pumps for Price — 80 2023 @10HO00 2405
a Period of Three Specific Goals -20 Container No 1
(03) Years phutik@polokwane.gov.za
and Mr. Mack Malinga at
015 290 2385;
Mackml@polokwane.gov.za
PM11/2023 | Supply and Delivery |30 days [80/20 N/A 29 September  |N/A Mr. Phuti Kabe at 015 290
of Fire Equipment for Price — 80 2023 @10HO00 2405
a Period of Three Specific Goals -20 Container No 1
(03) Years phutik@polokwane.gov.za
and Mr. Daniel Leeuw at
015 290 2262;
daniell@polokwane.gov.za

Bids documents containing the Conditions of Bid and other requirements in terms of the Supply Chain Management Policy will be downloaded
from e-tenders Publication Portal at www.etenders.gov.za and Polokwane Municipal website www.polokwane.gov.za at no fee.

Bidders who do not attend compulsory site briefing will be disqualified. No late, faxed or telephonic bids will be accepted. Bids will remain valid for a period
of ninety (90) days.
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The Council reserves theright to negotiate further conditions of the bid and other requirements of the bid with the successful bidder. Furthermore,
Council is not compelled to accept the lowest or any bid.

1. Completed bids documents, fully priced, fully signed, fully initialed on all pages and original documents attached must be submitted in a sealed
envelope marked: “Bid Name, Bid Number and Bid Description” should be deposited in the Tender Box at the Polokwane Municipality - Cnr.
Landross Mare and Bodenstein Streets, Civic Centre - Supply Chain Management Office, Ground Floor (Left hand side of the security reception) —
Polokwane on or before the closing date.

N.B: No bids will be considered from persons in the service of the State
(As defined in Regulation 1 of the Local Government: Municipal Supply Chain Management Requlations).

Ms. THUSO NEMUGUMONI
MUNICIPAL MANAGER



